CANOPY (2010)
INSTRUCTIONS

W/CORNER ANGLE & TUBE INSIDE TUBE JOINT
(Applies to P/Ns 3609510 3609515 3609520 309525 3609540 3609560 3609530 3609545
3609565 3609550 3609570 3609555 3609575 3609557 3609580 3609585)

REIMANN & GEORGER CORPORATION

MARINE PRODUCTS BUFFALO, NY
P/N 6112204 04/12/18







4 PARTS LISTS

Each reference number in the following parts lists can be matched with the reference number referred to in both the text
and illustrations of Chapter 2, Installation and Setup.

4.1 CANOPY BUNDLES (2010 Design)

4.1.1 #3609510 Canopy Bundle 18’ X 100”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609105 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 42~
2 3609145 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 84”
3 3609130 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 84”
4 3609210 2 CANOPY END CAP 104~
5 3603590 8 CANOPY RIB 100”
6 3603582 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 95~
7 3603583 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 25”
8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’
3609405 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 18’-24° (SEE SECTION 4.2.1)
as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 18’ X 100” consisting of:
10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 18’ X 100”
11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH
WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

4.1.2  #3609515 Canopy Bundle 21’ X 100”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3609110 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 78”
2 3609145 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 84~
3 3609130 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 84~
4 3609210 2 CANOPY END CAP 104”
5 3603590 10 CANOPY RIB 100”
6 3603582 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 95~
7 3603584 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 67”
8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’
13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”
3609405 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 18’-24’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.1)
as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 21’ X 100” consisting of:
10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 21’ X 100”
11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)

12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

11



4.1.3

#3609520 Canopy Bundle 21’ X 108”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609110 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 78”

2 3609145 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 84”

3 3609130 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 84”

4 3609215 2 CANOPY END CAP 1127

5 3603591 10 CANOPY RIB 108”

6 3603582 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 95~

7 3603584 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 67”

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”
3609405 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 18°’-24’° (SEE SECTION 4.2.1)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 21’ X 108” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 21’ X 108”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP
4.1.4  #3609525 Canopy Bundle 24’ X 108”
REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609120 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 114” 6 RIB

2 3609145 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 84~

3 3609130 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 84”

4 3609215 2 CANOPY END CAP 112~

5 3603591 12 CANOPY RIB 108~

6 3603582 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 95”

7 3603585 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 101~

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”
3609405 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 18°’-24’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.1)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 24’ X 108” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 24’ X 108”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

12




4.1.5 #3609540 Canopy Bundle 24’ X 116”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609120 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 114” 6 RIB

2 3609145 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 84~

3 3609130 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 84”

4 3609220 2 CANOPY END CAP 120~

5 3603573 12 CANOPY RIB 116~

6 3603582 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 95~

7 3603585 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 101~

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”
3609405 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 18°’-24’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.1)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 24’ X 116” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 24’ X 116”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

4.1.6  #3609560 Canopy Bundle 24’ X 124”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609120 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 114” 6 RIB

2 3609145 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 84”

3 3609130 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 84”

4 3609225 2 CANOPY END CAP 128”

5 3603599 12 CANOPY RIB 124”

6 3603582 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 95~

7 3603585 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 101~

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”
3609405 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 18’-24’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.1)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 24’ X 124” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 24’ X 124”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

13



4.1.7

#3609530 Canopy Bundle 26’ X 108”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609115 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 102.5” 4 RIB

2 3609150 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 101-1/2”

3 3609135 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 101-1/2”

4 3609215 2 CANOPY END CAP 112~

5 3603591 12 CANOPY RIB 108”

6 3603568 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 107-1/2”

7 3603572 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 98-1/2”

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609410 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 26°’-28’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.2)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 26’ X 108” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 26’ X 108”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP
4.1.8  #3609545 Canopy Bundle 26’ X 116”
REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609115 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 102.5” 4 RIB

2 3609150 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 101-1/2”

3 3609135 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 101-1/2”

4 3609220 2 CANOPY END CAP 120~

5 3603573 12 CANOPY RIB 116”

6 3603568 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 107-1/2”

7 3603572 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 98-1/2”

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609410 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 26°’-28’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.2)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 26’ X 116” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 26’ X 116”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

14




4.1.9  #3609565 Canopy Bundle 26’ X 124”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609115 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 102.5” 4 RIB

2 3609150 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 101-1/2”

3 3609135 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 101-1/2”

4 3609225 2 CANOPY END CAP 128~

5 3603599 12 CANOPY RIB 124”

6 3603568 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 107-1/2”

7 3603572 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 98-1/2”

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609410 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 26°’-28’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.2)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 26’ X 124” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 26’ X 124”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

4.1.10 #3609550 Canopy Bundle 28’ X 116”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609120 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 114” 6 RIB

2 3609155 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 111~

3 3609140 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 111~

4 3609220 2 CANOPY END CAP 120”

5 3603573 14 CANOPY RIB 116”

6 3603643 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 120~

7 3603585 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 101~

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609410 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 26°’-28 (SEE SECTION 4.2.2)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 28’ X 116” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 28 X 116”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

15



4.1.11 #3609570 Canopy Bundle 28’ X 124”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609120 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 114” 6 RIB

2 3609155 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 1117

3 3609140 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 1117

4 3609225 2 CANOPY END CAP 128~

5 3603599 14 CANOPY RIB 124”

6 3603643 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 120”

7 3603585 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 101~

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609410 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 26°’-28’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.2)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 28’ X 124” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 28’ X 124”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

4.1.12  #3609555 Canopy Bundle 30° X 116”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609125 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 138”

2 3609155 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 111~

3 3609140 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 111~

4 3609220 2 CANOPY END CAP 120~

5 3603573 15 CANOPY RIB 116~

6 3603643 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 120~

7 3603588 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 125~

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609415 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 30’ -32° (SEE SECTION 4.2.3)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 30’ X 116” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 30’ X 116”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

16



4.1.13 #3609575 Canopy Bundle 30’ X 124”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609125 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 138”

2 3609155 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 1117

3 3609140 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 1117

4 3609225 2 CANOPY END CAP 128~

5 3603599 15 CANOPY RIB 124”

6 3603643 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 120”

7 3603588 1 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 125~

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84~

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609415 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 30°’-32’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.3)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 30’ X 124” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 30’ X 124”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

4.1.14 #3609557 Canopy Bundle 32° X 116”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609127 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 162”

2 3609155 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 1117

3 3609140 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 1117

4 3609220 2 CANOPY END CAP 120~

5 3603573 15 CANOPY RIB 116~

6 3603643 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 120~

7 3603563 2 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 75”

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108~
3609415 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 30°-32° (SEE SECTION 4.2.3)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 32’ X 116” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 32’ X 116”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

17



4.1.15 #3609580 Canopy Bundle 32’ X 124”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3609127 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 162”

2 3609155 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 1117

3 3609140 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY LH 1117

4 3609225 2 CANOPY END CAP 128~

5 3603599 15 CANOPY RIB 124”

6 3603643 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 120”

7 3603563 2 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 75”

8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’

13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84”

13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609415 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 30°’-32’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.3)

as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 32’ X 124” consisting of:

10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 32’ X 124”

11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH

WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

4.1.16 #3609585 Canopy Bundle 34° X 124”

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1A 3609163 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 93” RH
1B 3609166 2 CANOPY CENTER STRINGER 93” LH
2 3609155 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSY RH 1117
3 3609140 2 CANOPY END STRINGER ASSYLH 111~
4 3609225 2 CANOPY END CAP 128~
5 3603599 16 CANOPY RIB 124~
6 3603643 2 CANOPY END CENTER BAND 120~
7 3603561 2 CANOPY MIDDLE CENTER BAND 87~
8 3623930 4 CANOPY EXTENSION LEG 4’
13 3603594 2 CANOPY BRACE 84~
13 3605953 2 CANOPY BRACE 108”
3609420 1 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS 34’ (SEE SECTION 4.2.4)
as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC CARTON 34’ X 124” consisting of:
10 as ordered 1 CANOPY FABRIC 34’ X 124~
11 6436905 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 9” (CANOPY WITH STEEL RING)
6436910 8 CANOPY CORNER BUNGEE CORD 12” (CANOPY WITH QUICKLASH
WEBBING MOUNT)
12 6403599 1 CANOPY VELCRO 6 FT. STRIP

18



4.2 CANOPY CARTON OF PARTS
4.2.1 #3609405 Carton of Parts 18°-24°

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION
17 6403795 4 PLASTIC CAP 1-1/2X 3
16 9703593 12 3-HOLE PLATE 4-1/2”
3609305 1 CANOPY BAG OF BOLTS 18’-24° consisting of:
18 5806248 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
19 5806255 12 3/8-16 X 3 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
20 5803436 8 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 ROUND HEAD CAP SCREW SLOTTED
21 5806257 8 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
22 5806141 30 3/8-16 LOCKNUT
23 5806287 4 1/2-13 X 2-3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
24 5806142 4 1/2-13 LOCKNUT
25 5806356 14 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
26 5806394 14 1/4 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER
27 5806373 14 1/4-20 HEX NUT

4.2.2  #3609410 Carton of Parts 26’ -28’

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION
17 6403795 4 PLASTIC CAP 1-1/2X 3
16 9703593 16 3-HOLE PLATE 4-1/2”
3609310 1 CANOPY BAG OF BOLTS 26’-28° consisting of:
18 5806248 4 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
19 5806255 16 3/8-16 X 3 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
20 5803436 8 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 ROUND HEAD CAP SCREW SLOTTED
21 5806257 8 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
22 5806141 36 3/8-16 LOCKNUT
23 5806287 4 1/2-13 X 2-3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
24 5806142 4 1/2-13 LOCKNUT
28 5806206 4 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
25 5806356 16 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
26 5806394 20 1/4 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER
27 5806373 20 1/4 -20 HEX NUT

4.2.3  #3609415 Carton of Parts 30’ -32’

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION
17 6403795 4 PLASTIC CAP 1-1/2X 3
16 9703593 16 3-HOLE PLATE 4-1/2”
3609315 1 CANOPY BAG OF BOLTS 30’ -32° consisting of:
18 5806248 4 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
19 5806255 16 3/8-16 X 3 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
20 5803436 8 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW SLOTTED
21 5806257 8 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
22 5806141 36 3/8-16 LOCKNUT
23 5806287 4 1/2-13 X 2-3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
24 5806142 4 1/2-13 LOCKNUT
28 5806206 2 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
25 5806356 17 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
26 5806394 19 1/4 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER
27 5806373 19 1/4-20 HEX NUT

19



4.2.4 #3609420 Carton of Parts 34’

REF # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION
17 6403795 4 PLASTIC CAP 1-1/2X 3
16 9703593 16 3-HOLE PLATE 4-1/2”
3609320 1 CANOPY BAG OF BOLTS 34’ consisting of:
18 5806248 4 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
19 5806255 16 3/8-16 X 3 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
20 5803436 8 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW SLOTTED
21 5806257 8 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
22 5806141 36 3/8-16 LOCKNUT
23 5806287 4 1/2-13 X 2-3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
24 5806142 4 1/2-13 LOCKNUT
28 5806206 1 1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
25 5806356 18 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
26 5806394 19 1/4 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER
27 5806373 19 1/4-20 HEX NUT

20



